Samuel C. Hinwood

(- 6 Jun 1927

Hinwood. On Monday, June 6, 1927, Samuel C. Hinwood, aged 62 years, beloved brother of Mary C Pyles. Funeral services at his late residence, 4222 8th st. n.w., on Thursday, June 9, at 2 p.m. Relatives and friends invited to attend. Mr. Hinwood was a member of Columbia Typographical Union No. 101. Interment Congressional Cemetery.

Hinwood. A special communication of Naval Lodge No. 4, F.A.A.M., is hereby called at 1 o'clock p.m., Thursday, June 9, 1927, for the purpose of attending the funeral of our late brother, Samuel C. Hinwood. By order of the worshipful master

Roland M. Brown, Sec.

The Evening Star, Tuesday, June 7, 1927, p. 9

Samuel C. Hinwood Is Claimed By Death

Funeral Services Thursday for Retired Employee of Government Printing Office

Samuel C. Hinwood, 62 years old, retired proofreader of the Government Printing Office, where he was employed for many years, died in the Washington Sanitarium yesterday after a long illness. He retired from the Government service about four years ago.

A native of the city, Mr. Hinwood was active in Masonic circles belonging to Naval Lodge, No. 4, F.A.A.M., and Orient Commandery, No. 5, Knights Templar.

He was the son of the late William and Mrs. Catherine Hinwood and is survived by his sister, Mrs. Mary C. Pyles, several nieces and nephews.

Funeral services will be conducted at the residence, 4222 Eighth street, Thursday afternoon at 2 o'clock. Rev. Frank Steelman, pastor of Trinity M.E. Church, will officiate. Interment will be in Congressional Cemetery, with Masonic rites at the grave.